
 

 
 
 

BEAM TRUST TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES SCHEDULE FOR 
ACADEMIC YEAR  

2025/2026 
 

 Terms Date of opening  Date of closing 

Autumn 1st half term Wednesday, 3 September 2025  Friday 24 October 2025 

 Autumn 2nd half term Monday 3 November 2025  Friday 19 December 2025 

 Spring 1st half term Tuesday 6 January 2026  Friday 13 February 2026 

 Spring 2nd half term Monday 23 February 2026  Thursday 2 April 2026 

 Summer 1st half term Monday 20 April 2026  Friday 22 May 2026 

 Summer 2nd half term Monday 8 June 2026 Friday 24 July 2026 

 
Easter Weekend – in 2026, this falls on Friday 3 April and Monday 6 April 

May Day Holiday in on Monday 4 May 2026. 

 

 

       INSET DAYS (Staff only) 

Term Date Other Information 

Autumn 2025 Monday 1 September 2025  

Tuesday 2 September 2025 

 

Spring 2026 Monday 5 January 2026  

Summer 2026 Monday 27 July 2026 

Tuesday 28 July 2026 

Twilight over the year 

Twilight over the year 

 

 


